ORW PTO-1598 REC 06 06	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Travsemark Office
1/15/42	
	ed differ in character of the last
1. Name of conveying party(les):	48528 ss of local Party (less):
Peter H. Bissinger	Name: GeneBioMet) Inc. 1 5 1008
Robert H. Schiest1 John F. Davidson	Internal Address: Strice 2490
John 1. Baviassi.	INTEREST. PUTCE 2770
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🚨 Yes 🏗 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14445
Execution Date: 2/17/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) sitached? Yes
	Accepted manages acceptages; accepted to 1445
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,674,721	B. Palent No.(s)
AXXXXXX	
Our Docket No: PHB-1C	
Ditarts - 1 10/7/07	 Inched? DYes 100No
ACCIONE RUINOIS EL	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Howard J. Greenwald	
Internal Address: Suite 2490	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Enclosed Check # 22388
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2010
Chy: East Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14445	(Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	TG /
Howard J. Greenwald Name of Person Signing	6/11/98
Name or Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
New Al-	To a same of pages complianty over asset
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/64)	
DO NOT GETER	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	ect information to:
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks - হ
Box Assignments) Šģ
Washington, D.C.	. 20231
document to be recorded, including time for mul-	neet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
and comberries and reasonable flue sample cover sp	ewing the document and gathering the data needed, neet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice. ()Hice	Of information Systems DV3300000 111-11-1
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Washington, D.C. 20503.	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Preject (065140041),

Applicant or Patentee: Peter H. Bissinger et al. Docket No: PHB-1C

Serial or Patent No: 5,674,721 Filed or Issued: October 7, 1997

For: "PROCESS FOR MAKING YEAST CELLS RESISTANT TO EXTREME HIGH

PRESSURE"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter H. Bissinger, Robert H. Schiestl, and John F. Davidson have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"PROCESS FOR MAKING YEAST CELLS RESISTANT TO EXTREME HIGH PRESSURE"

for which a Letters Patent of the United States was issued on October 7, 1997, as United States Patent 5,674, 721; and

WHEREAS, GeneBioMed, Inc., of Rochester, New York, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Peter H. Bissinger, Robert H. Schiestl, and John F. Davidson

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

GeneBioMed, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal this
17 day of 1 February, 1998.	
4	Peter H. Bissinger
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SINGAPORESS :	41.
the State and County aforesaid, personally appresson of that name, who signed and sealed the for to be his free act and deed.	, 1993 before me, a Notary Public in and for peared Peter H. Bissinger, to me known to be the pregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same
	Notary Public Renupper Chestian Notary Re: M97/0371 Epity Bair: 20 Sep 1998

1

L	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se 2 day of DEC , 1997.	Robert H. Schiestl
STATE OF Mars. COUNTY OF Suffolk ss.	
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared I	, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Robert H. Schiestl, to me known to be the person ng instrument and he acknowledges the same to be Clia Shneider Notary Public Celia Shneider Left 11/30/01
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se 2 day of 1997. STATE OF Man. COUNTY OF Suffolk: ss.:	when dand seal this Line Davidson
On this 2 day of Dec. State and County aforesaid, personally appeared	, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the John F. Davidson, to me known to be the person mg instrument and he acknowledges the same to be